BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

AUTHORIZING INSTALLATION)OF TRAFFIC SIGNS IN LANCASTER)COUNTY)

WHEREAS, NEB. REV. STAT. § 60-6,121 provides that placement of traffic control

devices is within the jurisdiction of the County; and

WHEREAS, the Lancaster County Engineer's Office has informed the County Board that

it is in the best interest of the traveling public to install signs in Lancaster County, at the

following more particularly described locations, and as depicted in Attachment A, which is

attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference:

- 1. Install a "No Outlet" Plate (W14-2p) under the existing Advance Rail Road warning sign on N 120th St just north of HWY 6 for northbound traffic;
- 2. Install a "2000 FT" plaque (W16-2PD) underneath the existing Dead End sign on N 120th St just north of McKelvie Rd for northbound traffic;
- 3. Install a double arrow sign (W1-7) at the intersection of N 120th St & McKelvie Rd for eastbound traffic;
- 4. Install an Advance Rail Road right warning sign (W10-4R) on McKelvie Rd 300' west of N 120th St for eastbound traffic; and
- 5. Install a "1/2 Mile" Plate (W16-3PB) underneath the existing Dead End sign on McKelvie Rd just east of N 120th St for westbound traffic.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of

Lancaster County, Nebraska, that authorization is hereby given to the Lancaster County

Engineer to install the traffic signs at the locations designated herein.

DATED this _____ day of March, 2017, at the County-City Building, Lincoln, Lancaster County,

Nebraska.

BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

APPROVED AS TO FORM this ____ day of March, 2017.

Deputy County Attorney For JOE KELLY Lancaster County Attorney

